 ISO 9001 / ISO 14001
Catalog  No.BKV0010
Series
Three Advanced Features!
●Stepless variable control of gases and liquids
●High-precision hysteresis
(1/2 that of previous models)
●Initial setting possible without external input

e
● Characteristics Curve
● Order code for the connector only
DIN connector standard type
( 27mm [1.06in.])
KFPZ-39
Characteristics
Characteristics when used in combination with
KFPC1 Controller
Hysteresis %F.S.
Repeatability %F.S.
Response accuracy %F.S.
Range ability
5 or less
2 or less
2 or less
10：1
Proportional Control Valve Order Codes
DC24V-02
-39
-39N
-BR
-S4
-FM
-20
-30
-40
-2KFPV050
Model
■ Circuit
configuration
-2：2-port
■ Orifice
diameter
-20：φ2.0mm
-30：φ3.0mm
-40：φ4.0mm
■ Seal
material
-FM：FKM
■ Valve body
material
-BR：Brass
-S4：SUS304
■ Port size
-02：Rc1/4
■ Voltage
DC24V
■ Piping
specification
-39：With DIN
connector
-39N：Without
DIN
connector
●The Controller is sold separately; place a separate order for it.
Cautions: 1. The characteristics curve at right shows the ratio of the
measured flow rate (under Koganei test conditions) to the
control signal input (electric current, voltage) with the maximum
flow rate as 100%.
2. Since flow rate characteristics will vary depending on the
application and setting conditions, check them under actual
application conditions.
Remark: Measurement performed under Koganei measurement conditions.
o
Dimensions mm [in.]
Proportional Control Valve
KFPV050
50
.1
 [1
.9
72
]
47.5 [1.870]
83.7 [3.295]
Appliable cable
outer diameter
φ4 [0.157]～φ11 [0.433]
-39: ＤＩＮ connector
(-39 or to be
ordered separate
part KFPZ-39)

Connection
terminals
●Order Code of the Controller for
Proportional Control Valve
KFPC1-F07-DN  DC24V
Connection terminals
SOL: Valve actuation output (no polarity)
SOL: Valve actuation output (no polarity)
FG: Ground for valve
FG: Frame ground for power
SV＋: Monitor output (＋)
SV－: Monitor output (－)
IN＋: Standard signal input (＋)
IN－: Standard signal input (－)
24V: Power supply input (＋)
0V: Power supply input (－)
Potentiometers
MAX: For setting current value I2 at which the valve is
fully open
MIN: For setting current value I1 at which the valve starts
to open
RAMP: For setting RAMP response time (0 to 10s)
LED indicator
POW: Lights up when current is flowing to the solenoid
DIP switches
SW1
1～3 (SIGNAL): Selects standard signal input
(4 to 20mA, or 0 to 10V)
4, 5 (PWM): Switches between PWM frequencies
6 (ZERO): Sets the zero point switch-off function
Slide switches
SW2
MAX: Input signal MAX
MIN: Input signal MIN
AUTO: Input signal AUTO (operating mode)
For Proportional Control Valves KFPV050 Series
Controller for Proportional Control Valve
!1
Dimensions mm [in.]
Controller for Proportional Control Valve
KFPC1-F07-DN
84
.7
 [3
.3
35
]
81
 [3
.1
89
]
41 [1.614]
30
.2